### UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD

APPLE INC., Petitioner

v.

TELEFONAKTIEBOLAGET LM ERICSSON,
Patent Owner

Case No. IPR2022-00716 Patent 9,705,400

\_\_\_\_

Mail Stop PATENT BOARD Patent Trial and Appeal Board U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450

Submitted Electronically via the Patent Review Processing System

MANDATORY NOTICES OF PATENT OWNER UNDER 37 C.F.R. § 42.8(a)(2)



Under 37 C.F.R. § 42.8(a)(2), Patent Owner, Telefonaktiebolaget LM Ericsson, provides the following disclosures as required in 37 C.F.R. §§ 42.8(b)(1)-(4).

### I. Real Parties-in-Interest

Patent Owner identifies Telefonaktiebolaget LM Ericsson and Ericsson Inc. as the real parties-in-interest.

### **II.** Related Matters

Patent Owner identifies the following related matters:

- U.S. Patent No. 9,705,400 is a subject of Ericsson Inc., et al. v. Apple
   Inc., Case No. 6:22-cv-00061 (W.D. Tex.), filed Jan. 17, 2022.
- U.S. Patent No. 9,705,400 is a subject of ITC Investigation No. 337-TA-1300 titled *In the Matter of Certain Mobile Phones, Tablet Computers, Smart Watches, Smart Speakers, and Digital Media Players, and Products Containing Same*, filed Jan. 17, 2022.

# III. Lead and Backup Counsel

Patent Owner identifies lead and backup counsel as follows:



## **Lead Counsel**

Chad C. Walters

USPTO Reg. No. 48,022

BAKER BOTTS L.L.P.

2001 Ross Ave., Suite 900

Dallas, TX 75201

Phone: (214) 953-6511

Fax: (214) 661-4511

chad.walters@bakerbotts.com

### **Backup Counsel**

Andrew Grado

USPTO Reg. No. 80,316

BAKER BOTTS L.L.P.

2001 Ross Ave., Suite 900

Dallas, TX 75201

Phone: (214) 953-6522

Fax: (214) 661-4522

andrew.grado@bakerbotts.com

### IV. Service Information

Patent Owner requests that all non-electronic correspondence be directed to lead counsel and back-up counsel at the above addresses.

Patent Owner further authorizes and requests that electronic service be made to each of the following e-mail addresses:

- chad.walters@bakerbotts.com; and
- andrew.grado@bakerbotts.com.

Respectfully submitted, BAKER BOTTS L.L.P.

Attorneys for Patent Owner

Chad C. Walters Reg. No. 48,022

Date: April 27, 2022



### **CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE**

In accordance with 37 C.F.R. § 42.6(e), the undersigned certifies that on the 27<sup>th</sup> day of April 2022, a complete and entire copy of this MANDATORY NOTICES OF PATENT OWNER UNDER 37 C.F.R. § 42.8(a)(2) and PATENT OWNER POWER OF ATTORNEY were served on Petitioner via email to counsel for the Petitioner at the following addresses:

- Adam.Seitz@eriseip.com;
- Paul.Hart@eriseip.com;
- Jennifer.Bailey@eriseip.com; and
- PTAB@eriseip.com.

April 27, 2022

Date

Chad C. Walters (Reg. No. 48,022)

**BAKER BOTTS L.L.P.** 214.953.6511 2001 Ross Avenue, Suite 900

What Chans

Dallas, Texas 75201

Attorneys for Patent Owner, Telefonaktiebolaget LM Ericsson

